
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; Espinoza, Vice-Chair; 

Black; Brooks; Flynn; Herndon

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, March 19, 2019, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Action Items

Approves an official map amendment to rezone property 

from E-SU-D to E-TU-C, located at 10 South Colorado 

Boulevard in Council District 5.

19-0240

Theresa Lucero

Consent Items

Amends a contract with TR Park Central LLC by waiving 

the compensation owed if TR Park Central sublets the 

patio space at Skyline park to an approved City partner 

on a year by year basis, for an open-air seating area for 

patrons in Skyline Park in Council District 9. No change to 

contract amount or duration (RC72014).

19-0226

Approves a purchase order with EP Blazer LLC, doing 

business as John Elway Chevrolet, for $1,569,808 for 41 

2019 Chevrolet Tahoe vehicles for the Denver Police 

Department (PO-00057541).

19-0234

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14781
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14767
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14775


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, March 19, 2019

Approves a purchase order with Trans-West Inc. for 

$691,572 for six Freightliner 114 SD cabs and chassis, 

six Monroe spreader bodies and plows, and six Force 

America control systems for six dump trucks to support 

Public Works street maintenance operations, citywide 

(PO-00056940).

19-0235

Approves a purchase order with Front Range Fire 

Apparatus for $2,888,497 for one Pierce Velocity Pumper 

750 Truck, two Pierce Velocity Pumper Trucks, and one 

Pierce Velocity 100 ft. Platform Truck for the Denver Fire 

Department (PO-00056316).

19-0237

Approves a contract with Populous Inc. for $10,831,281 

and for four years to complete the design of the 

equestrian center and parking garage for the National 

Western Center project in Council District 9 (201948260).

19-0251

Approves a grant agreement with the Colorado 

Department of Transportation for $1,000,000 in Federal 

Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) funds to 

reconstruct two existing traffic signals located at the 

North and South intersections of the Yosemite Street and 

Interstate 225 On/Off ramps in Council District 4 

(201948441).

19-0252

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14776
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14778
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14792
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14793

