
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; 

Black; CdeBaca; Kashmann; Torres

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, November 12, 2019, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Presentations

Neighborhood Planning Initiative19-1262

Caryn Champine and Courtland Hyser

Consent Items

Approves a subdivision plat for Tower Commons 

Subdivision Filing No. 1, located between Green Valley 

Ranch Boulevard and 46th Avenue, and North Tower Road 

and North Andes Street in Council District 11.

19-1228

Dedicates a parcel of land as public right of way as public 

alley, located in the alley bounded by South Pearl Street, 

East Iowa Avenue, South Pennsylvania Street and East 

Florida Avenue in Council District 7.

19-1229

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15803
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15769
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15770


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, November 12, 2019

Approves a contract with AP Mountain States, doing 

business as Adolphson & Peterson, for $8,529,490 and 

through 3-17-21 for the construction and associated 

administrative services of the National Western Center 

Stockyard Event Center and South Stockyards including 

early site work, utilities, building foundations, long lead 

materials (elevators, mechanical equipment, structural 

steel) and Pre-Engineered metal building in Council 

District 9 (201952497).

19-1252

Amends a contract with Stanley Consultants, Inc. by 

adding $150,000 for a new total of $944,770.71 and two 

years for a new end date of 10-2-21 to redesign and 

reconstruct 19 traffic signals on the 6th Avenue and 8th 

Avenue corridors between Broadway and Colorado 

Boulevard in Council District 10 (201952448-01 

201843158-01).

19-1255

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15793
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=15796

